
1 
 

3RD ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS THIRD ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on May 17th, 
2022 and amended on September 6th, 2023, and December 6th, 2024, by and between the 
County of Siskiyou (“County”) and A&P Helicopters, Inc. (“Contractor”) and is entered into 
on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to 
it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract will expire on May 17, 2025, and services continued to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect  

additional compensation. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Paragraph 1.01  of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of 

the Contract through December 31st, 2025. 

 

Page 11 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto 

and hereby incorporated by reference. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



2 
 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Third Addendum 
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:________________    ________________________ 
       NANCY OGREN, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: A&P Helicopters, Inc 

 
Date:___________________   ______________________________ 

VICKIE COMPTON, OWNER & 
PRESIDENT 

 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       CRAIG COMPTON, OWNER & VP 
 
License No.: AIR CARRIER CERT #APUA243B, OPERATING CERT #APUL243B 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D. On file 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund             Organization    Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
1019  202010  729300 
1002  202010  729300 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2500074 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $.01 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

1/21/2025

1/21/2025

In Process



A & P Helicopters, Inc.
2025 Rate Sheet

Below is a list of our rates for 2025. Helicopters will be billed at the hourly rate listed to
the nearest tenth of an hour. Billing starts when the helicopter starts and ends when the
helicopter shuts down. There is a 3-hour minimum charge per helicopter per day. Trucks
are billed at a daily rate with an associated rate per mile driven. Additional equipment is
available for rent at the daily rate listed.

Helicopter Houry Rates
Make Model Passengers Payload (lbs) Hourly Rate
Bell 206BIII 3 800 $1,500
Bell 407 5 2,000 $2,550
Bell UH-1H 0 3,400 $4,050
Bell 205 9 3,800 $4,050
Bell 212S 9 3,800 $4,050

Truck Rates
Type Capacity Mileage Rate
Fuel <1200 Gallons $3/mile $825/day
Fuel >1200 Gallons $4/mile $1,030/day

Delivery N/A $1/mile $42/hour
Mechanic N/A $1/mile $68/hour

Equipment Rates
Equipment Daily
Air Chair $500

Concrete Bucket $250
Wire Dolley $500

Heli-Stringer 3000 $1500
Seed Bucket $500

Spill Containment $750

Other Rates
Item Rate

Overnight (per employee) $250/Day
Camera/Lidar Install $400

Delivery Fee: If a second truck is required to deliver equipment, a delivery fee will be
charged at the listed hourly and mileage rate.

Standby Fee: For 14 CFR Part 135 Charter flights we charge a standby fee of $200 per
hour when the helicopter is not flying.

Cancellation Policy: If flights are cancelled with less than 24-hour notice we will charge
the 3-hour minimum charge for the associated helicopter.

Organization: Representative:

Signature:

Date: 10/3/2024
Expires: 12/31/2025

3

EXHIBIT A
Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



1 
 

2ND ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on May 
17th, 2022 and amended on September 6th, 2023, by and between the County of Siskiyou 
(“County”) and A&P Helicopters, Inc. (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it 
has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect  

additional compensation. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Page 11 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto 

and hereby incorporated by reference. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Second 
Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the 
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their 
execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:________________    ________________________ 
       MICHAEL N. KOBSEFF, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: A&P Helicopters, Inc 

 
Date:___________________   ______________________________ 

VICKIE COMPTON, OWNER & 
PRESIDENT 

 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       CRAIG COMPTON, OWNER & VP 
 
License No.: AIR CARRIER CERT #APUA243B, OPERATING CERT #APUL243B 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D. On file 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund             Organization    Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
1019  202010  729300 
1002  202010  729300 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2500074 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $.01 
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial 
information for each fiscal year. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649

11/11/2024

11/11/2024

12/6/2024

Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



 
A & P Helicopters, Inc. 

2024 Rate Sheet 
 

 
  Date: 10/3/2024 

Expires: 12/31/2024  

Below is a list of our rates for 2024.  Helicopters will be billed at the hourly rate listed to 
the nearest tenth of an hour.  Billing starts when the helicopter starts and ends when the 
helicopter shuts down.  There is a 3-hour minimum charge per helicopter per day.  Trucks 
are billed at a daily rate with an associated rate per mile driven.  Additional equipment is 
available for rent at the daily rate listed. 
 

Helicopter Houry Rates 
Make Model Passengers Payload (lbs) Hourly Rate 
Bell 206BIII 3 800 $1,450 
Bell 407 5 2,000 $2,450 
Bell UH-1H 0 3,400 $3,950 
Bell 205 9 3,800 $3,950 
Bell 212S 9 3,800 $3,950 

 
Truck Rates 

Type Capacity Mileage Rate 
Fuel <1200 Gallons $3/mile $800/day 
Fuel >1200 Gallons $4/mile $1,000/day 

Delivery N/A $1/mile $40/hour 
Mechanic N/A $1/mile $65/hour 

 
Equipment Rates 

Equipment Daily 
Air Chair $500 

Concrete Bucket $250 
Wire Dolley $500 

Heli-Stringer 3000 $1500 
  Seed Bucket $500 

Spill Containment $750 
 

Other Rates 
Item Rate 

Overnight (per employee) $250/Day 
Camera/Lidar Install $400 

 
Delivery Fee: If a second truck is required to deliver equipment, a delivery fee will be 
charged at the listed hourly and mileage rate.   
 
Standby Fee: For 14 CFR Part 135 Charter flights we charge a standby fee of $200 per 
hour when the helicopter is not flying. 
 
Cancellation Policy:  If flights are cancelled with less than 24-hour notice we will charge 
the 3-hour minimum charge for the associated helicopter. 
 
Organization: _______________________ Representative: ______________________ 
 
Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 

EXHIBIT A

3

Docusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



1 
 

1ST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on May 17th, 
2022 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and A&P Helicopters, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board 
and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect  

additional compensation. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Page 11 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto 

and hereby incorporated by reference. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this 1st Addendum on 
the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:________________    ________________________ 
       ED VALENZUELA, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: A&P Helicopters, Inc 

 
Date:___________________   ______________________________ 

VICKIE COMPTON, OWNER & 
PRESIDENT 

 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       CRAIG COMPTON, OWNER & VP 
 
License No.: AIR CARRIER CERT #APUA243B, OPERATING CERT #APUL243B 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D. On file 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund             Organization    Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
1019  202010  729300 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable):  
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $.01 
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial 
information for each fiscal year. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30F

8/16/2023

8/17/2023

9/6/2023

Docusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



A & P Helicopters, Inc.
2023 Rate Sheet

Below is a list of our rates for 2023. Helicopters will be billed at the hourly rate listed to
the nearest tenth of an hour. Billing starts when the helicopter starts and ends when the
helicopter shuts down. There is a 3-hour minimum charge per helicopter per day. Trucks
are billed at a daily rate with an associated rate per mile driven. Additional equipment is
available for rent at the daily rate listed.

Helicopter Houry Rates
Make Model Passengers Payload (lbs) Hourly Rate
Bell 206BIII 3 800 $1,400
Bell 407 5 2,000 $2,250
Bell 407HP 5 2,000 $2,400
Bell UH-1H 0 3,400 $3,100
Bell 212S 9 3,800 $3,800
MD 500D 3 1,000 $1,650

Truck Rates
Type Capacity Mileage Rate
Fuel <400 Gallons $2/mile $600/day
Fuel 400-1200 Gallons $3/mile $800/day
Fuel >1200 Gallons $4/mile $1,000/day

Delivery N/A $1/mile $40/hour

Equipment Rates
Equipment Daily
Air Chair $500

Concrete Bucket $250
Wire Dolley $500

Seed Bucket $500

Other Rates
Item Rate

Overnight (per employee) $250/Day
Camera/Lidar Install $400

Delivery Fee: If a second truck is required to deliver equipment, a delivery fee will be
charged at the listed hourly and mileage rate.

Standby Fee: For 14 CFR Part 135 Charter flights we charge a standby fee of $200 per
hour when the helicopter is not flying.

Cancellation Policy: If flights are cancelled with less than 24-hour notice we will charge
the 3-hour minimum charge for the associated helicopter.

Organization: Representative:

Signature:

Revision: 1
Expires: 12/31/2023

Date: 3/23/23

EXHIBIT A

1

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BA

6/9/20226/9/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: 295789BD-8F9F-4E44-A301-62E31D73B8BADocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process



DocuSign Envelope ID: BBC967F8-B6EC-4CE0-A22B-4A48D7A7D30FDocusign Envelope ID: 983203EB-2B0A-4CED-AB7E-DE78E2B2E649Docusign Envelope ID: 6AD2D70C-8E78-43E4-ACF5-2A3FF0E4B38E

In Process


